## BOROUGH OF DEAL Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

December 13, 2024 9:00 A.M. 190 Norwood Avenue, Deal, New Jersey

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Salute To Flag
- 3. Open Public Meeting Statement
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Meeting Minutes:
  - October 7, 2024 Regular Meeting
  - November 8, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 6. **Resolution 24-160** Appointing a Representative for the Monmouth County Community Development Program
- 7. **Resolution 24-161** Awarding a Development Consulting Service Contract for the Deal Casino Development
- 8. **Resolution 24-162** Awarding a Professional Service Contract to Architect JoSo Studio for the Bathroom Renovations at the DPW Building
- 9. **Resolution 24-163** Awarding a Professional Service Contract to Architect Robert W. Adler for the Norwood Avenue Redevelopment
- 10. **Resolution 24-164** Appointing David Dweck as a Volunteer Firefighter
- 11. **Resolution 24-165** Confirming the Appointment of William Hayes as A Regular Full-Time Patrolman with the Deal Police Department
- 12. **Resolution 24-166** Authorizing Vacation Day Carryover for Chief / Acting Administrator Clerk Neuman
- 13. **Resolution 24-167** Authorizing a Shared Service Renewal to provide the Village of Loch Arbour with Code Administrative Services
- 14. Resolution 24-168 Appointing Ryan Westerlind as a Full-time Police Dispatcher
- 15. **Resolution 24-169** Authorizing Transfer of 2024 Current Fund
- 16. **Resolution 24-170** Appointing Christopher Purdy to the Position of Part-Time Police Dispatcher
- 17. **Resolution 24-171** Authorizing the Purchase of Refrigerated Bottle Filling Stations

## BOROUGH OF DEAL Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

December 13, 2024 9:00 A.M. 190 Norwood Avenue, Deal, New Jersey

- 18. **Resolution 24-172** Authorizing the Award of Neptune & Sydney Avenues Drainage Improvement Project to Precise Construction
- 19. Monthly Reports
- 20. Correspondence
- 21. Unfinished Business
- 22. New Business
- 23. Reading of a Resolution to Pay All Bills Approved by The Finance Committee
- 24. Public Comment
- 25. **Resolution 24-173** Executive (Closed) Session
- 26. Adjournment